part of CSI under the Listing Rules and is subject to the approval of the shareholders of

CSI at a special general meeting.

Shareholders and potential investors should note that the Placing is subject to
conditions precedent under the Placing Agreement to be fulfilled. As the Placing
may or may not proceed, Shareholders and potential investors are reminded to
exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming there is no change in the shareholding structure of the Company from the

date of this announcement up to the date of completion of the Placing, the shareholding

structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) upon completion

of the Placing; and (iii) upon completion of the Placing and full conversion of the

convertible bond of the Company with an outstanding principal amount of HK$90

million at a conversion price of HK$0.20 per Share by Simple View, are as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Upon completion of the
Placing

Upon completion of the
Placing and full conversion

of the convertible bond of the
Company by Simple View

Name of
Shareholders Shares

Approximate
% Shares

Approximate
% Shares

Approximate
%

Dorest Company

 Limited (Note 1) 137,025 0.01 137,025 0.01 137,025 0.01

Simple View 550,000,000 29.79 230,000,000 12.46 680,000,000 29.61

Sub-total 550,137,025 29.80 230,137,025 12.47 680,137,025 29.62

Public
Placees (Note 2) – – 320,000,000 17.33 320,000,000 13.93

Other public

 Shareholders 1,296,359,343 70.20 1,296,359,343 70.20 1,296,359,343 56.45

Sub-total 1,296,359,343 70.20 1,616,359,343 87.53 1,616,359,343 70.38

Total 1,846,496,368 100.00 1,846,496,368 100.00 2,296,496,368 100.00

Notes:

1. Dorest Company Limited, a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability which is

beneficially owned as to 60% by Ms. Chen through Porterstone Limited and as to 40% by Mr.

Heung. Shares held by Dorest Company Limited are under a charging order.

2. Reference is made to CSI Announcement, some of the placees to be procured by the Placing Agent

under the Placing may be existing Shareholders. Any of the existing holdings of such placees are

included under “Other public Shareholders”.

SUSPENSION AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING

Trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange was suspended at the request of the